

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.3201](#)
Date Received: [24th of October 2023](#)

Information Requested:

I would like to request the following information from your Trust, under the Freedom of Information act:

1. The number of junior doctors that were rostered to work in your Trust between the hours of:

- 7am-7pm 24 July 2022
- 7pm 24 July-7am 25 July 2022
- 7am-7pm 24 December 2022
- 7pm 24 December-7am 25 December 2022
- 7am-7pm 25 December 2022
- 7pm 25 December-7am 26 December 2022
- 7am-7pm 26 December 2022
- 7pm 26 December-7am 27 December 2022
- 7am-7pm 29 January 2023
- 7pm 29 January-7am 30 January 2023

[Details provided of all the doctors that were scheduled to work on the 24th July 22, 24th Dec 22, 25th Dec 22, 26th Dec 22, 27th Dec 2 29th Jan 23 and the 30th Jan 23. These dates were either on a weekend or a bank holiday so we would only have the on call doctors rostered to work on those days and cover the main sites of the Trust.](#)

2. These numbers broken down by department and within that further disaggregated by:
[Please see response to question 1](#)

- The doctor's grade (e.g. specialty registrar, core training, foundation year 1, foundation year 2)

- Whether there were on call and, if so, whether they were:
On site

Resident on call

Non-resident on call

3. The number of additional junior locum doctors (not included on the roster) working during these individual periods, and whether they were being used to cover staff absence or another type of gap, disaggregated by:

- Internal and agency locums

[There were no agency locums at this level working on these dates](#)

4. The number of locally employed doctors working at a junior doctor level rostered to work during these individual periods

[25th July 2022 - 4](#)

5. The number of consultants that were rostered to work in your Trust between the hours of:

[Please see response to question 1](#)

- 7am-7pm 24 July 2022

- 7pm 24 July-7am 25 July 2022

- 7am-7pm 24 December 2022

- 7pm 24 December-7am 25 December 2022

- 7am-7pm 25 December 2022

- 7pm 25 December-7am 26 December 2022

- 7am-7pm 26 December 2022

- 7pm 26 December-7am 27 December 2022

- 7am-7pm 29 January 2023

- 7pm 29 January-7am 30 January 2023

6. These numbers broken down by department and within that further disaggregated by:

[Please see response to question 1](#)

- Whether there were on call and, if so, whether they were:

On site

Resident on call

Non-resident on call

7. The number of additional consultant locum doctors (not included on the roster) working during these individual periods, and whether they were being used to cover staff absence or another type of gap, disaggregated by:

- Internal and agency locums

13 - 25th July 23

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>